
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:398
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2002
REVIVAL OF MADGALLA AIRPORT, SURAT
MANSINH PATEL;MANSUKHBHAI D. VASAVA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to revive and develop the Madgalla airport in Surat by handing over the same to private sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a) :- As per the record, no airport exists at Madgalla in Surat. However, there is an airport at Dumas in Surat, which belongs to State Government of Gujarat.

(b)&(c) :- Do not arise.
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